From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case No 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:19:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 4:34 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: Case No 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

Froms phi Mattingy N

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 4:24:16 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case No 2025-11114

I am writing to comment on the proposed LG&E rate changes. In particular, | would like
to highlight one line item - the Net Metering Service-2 Bill Credit. |invested in solar
panels a several years ago and was first surprised when LG&E back billed me a year after



netting my extra production versus my usage. After that stunner, | now see that they
want to reduce my rate for extra usage from $0.07089 to $0.03786 ( a 47% reduction.
This is on top of them raising their electric rates 9.5%. Combined, this would be a net
increase of 115% that I'm losing on my net excess generation. Interesting they are
asking to dial back usage during the heat wave to save the grid. I'm sending excess
generation back to the grid and being financially punished for it.

How do | find out to better voice my opinion on this? How is it possible a fair change?
Phil Mattingly

Louisville, KY 40207



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: case 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:18:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 3:54 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: case 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

tror:

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 3:00:53 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: case 2025-00114

To whom it may concern....

As a LG&E customer for years | am concern of the 14.87% Increase. | demand that
this
be voted down. | can barely pay my bill now. With the increase it just makes our



life harder as Senior citizens.

Nancy Gray



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case No. 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:17:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 11:43 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case No. 2025-00114

rrom:

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 11:04 AM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: Case No. 2025-00114

- W

PSC,
Regarding LG&E's Case No. 2025-00114 for proposed adjustments of its electric and gas

rates, we are not against raising the rates if it includes some additions.

So many people leave outside lights on during the day and they run many appliances or
other fixtures in and around their home or business that are either not needed or not
being used. So raising rates could be a way of getting some of them to think more about
their habits and hopefully make some changes. There are studies out there that link
energy rates to energy usage.



First, it should be announced along with a rollout of energy conservation and efficiency
programs. These should include both things the utility will do itself, and a campaign to
educate the public on what they can do to minimize the effects of these increases.
Second, it should include some programs to help low-income people who live day to
day. Details would have to be worked out.

Respectfully,
Greg & Becky Zahradnik

Louisville KY 40204



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:16:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:14 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

Froms Norman innic

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 7:26:52 AM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: LGE rate increase question

Can you tell me what the proposed rate increases are for?

Thank you,



Norm Minnick
Louisville, KY 40205



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:16:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 4:14 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

Froms Norman innic

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 3:54:56 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: LGE rate increase proposal

I hope the Public Service Common votes against this rate increase proposed by LG&
I’'m not clear on why the rate increase is needed. Inflation is not easing! Grocery
prices remain high and packages have not gone back to their pre-Covid sizes. Those
of us on Social Security cannot afford this rate increase.



Please vote against this increase!

Norman Minnick

Louisville, KY 40205



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case # 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:15:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 3:34 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: Case # 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

From: Patrick Chapman_

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 1:41:03 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case # 2025-00114

| strongly oppose the rate increase proposed by Louisviille Gas & Electric in the above captioned Case #
2025-00114.

The requested rate increase far exceeds any rate of inflation calculated by the Consumer Price Index.
The requested rate increase is not supported by any specific or detailed information. The rate increase



would hurt low- income citizens and those on a fixed income.

Patrick Chapman ||| GG



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:14:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 3:33 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

Froms Susan Gosper [

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 2:02:39 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: 202500113

I would like to write in opposition to the proposed rate increase on our water bill effective
July 1, 2025. Asking for an 11.5 percent increase in revenues is unconscionable.



Many people are living paycheck to paycheck. Many people aren’t even getting a
raise or a measly 1 percent raise. Why is another increase necessary? It is not.

Susan Williams

Lexington, Ky 40515



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: No. 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:14:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 3:33 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: No. 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

Froms Lee A Lyic I

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 2:05:42 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: LG&E Proposed Rates Increase Case No. 2025-00114

Dear Public Service Commission:

As an LG&E customer and on a fixed income, I'm opposed to the exorbitant rate increase



proposed. | don't appreciate ANY increase on gas and electricity rates.

Since you, the State Government, doesn't support renewal energy sources such as solar,
I'd suggest the utility company invoice YOU for the increase.

Thank you for taking my comments.

Lee Ann Lyle, Owner

Satellite Harmony




From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:13:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 3:32 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00114

Get Outlook foriOS

eroms sue vini!c I

Sent: Tuesday, June 24, 2025 2:06 PM

To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: July 1,2025 Rate

rease | N |

do not

raise my gas & electric rates a total of 22+% on July 1,2025.

I am on fixed income. Social Security did not go up 22+% this year.

How do | pay for all this? Can you do prorated charge based on income or usage?
People with low income pay low percent, people with higher income pay higher percent?
Sue Hinkle

ouisville, 07



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:12:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Monday, June 23, 2025 4:11 PM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: Fw: Case 2025-00114

Get OQutlook for iOS

Froms James Tine I

Sent: Monday, June 23, 2025 3:54:08 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case 2025-00114

| am a customer of LG&E using both gas and electric. | can’t believe that we have let
this German owned company become basically a monopoly dictating prices to people
in Louisville and surrounding counties. My wife and | are retired and this request of a
25% increase is totally ridiculous and unacceptable. | can’t imagine what the people



living solely on S.S. will do if you allow this to be passed on us. Inflation has been
greatly reduced and there is no way that this profit maximizing monopoly should be
allowed any increase greater than the level of inflation- 5-10% total would be more

than what they deserve.
Thank you for the consideration and | hope you will do the right thing for the people

of Louisville and surrounding areas!
James Tingle

Louisville, Ky 40241



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case No. 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:35:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:30 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case No. 2025-00114

From: m shouse [

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 4:58 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case No. 2025-00114

- W

Greetings, the proposed annual revenue increase for LG&E is too high for Kentuckians
and far exceeds revenue growth in many industries. Please consider adjusting these
proposed revenue increases to a more sensible number. Thanks.

Michael Shouse, Ph.D.



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: 2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:34:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case numberin

this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:28 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: 2025-00114

From: SOFIYA SHUBAYEVA_

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 6:58 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Subject: Opposition to LG&E’s Proposed Rate Increases

Anna and Sofiya Shubayeva

Louisville KY 40291

Case no: 2025-00114
06/24/25

Public Service Commission




P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Subject: Opposition to LG&E’s Proposed Rate Increases
Dear Commissioners,

| am writing as a concerned customer of Louisville Gas and Electric (LG&E) to respectfully
voice my opposition to the proposed increases in electric and gas rates—approximately
8.3% for electric and 14% for gas services.

Many of us are already facing rising costs in every part of our lives—housing, food, medical
care, and more. These proposed rate hikes would place an even greater financial burden
on individuals and families who are already struggling to make ends meet.

I understand that utilities need to invest in infrastructure and service reliability, but these
increases seem excessive and untimely. | ask that the Commission closely review LG&E’s
proposal and consider the real-life impact this will have on ratepayers across Kentucky.
There must be a more balanced path forward that does not place so much of the burden on
everyday consumers.

Please do not approve these rate increases. | appreciate your time and your role in
protecting the public interest.

Sincerely,

Anna Shubayeva



From: PSC Public Comment

To:
Subject: RE: Case #2025-00114
Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:33:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company. Your
comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed into the case file for the
Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in this matter, 2025-00114 in any further
correspondence. The documents in this case are available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov).

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:27 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case #2025-00114

erom:

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 7:01 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case #2025-00114

I I -

Today we receive a letter from LGE informing that they have put in for a significant increase on our gas
and electric usage. There are many who are fixed incomes and raising electric 8.3% and gas 14.0% is
going to make it much tighter to make ends meet. According to this letter our average bill will go up $25 or
more per month. We are asking that you deny this request or at least lower the percentage by half of what
they are asking. Please think about seniors and other poorer groups before allowing this increase.
Thanks Lawrence Duvall




From: PSC Public Comment

To:

Subject: RE: Case # 2025-00114

Date: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:32:00 AM

Case No. 2025-00114

Thank you for your comments on the application of Louisville Gas and Electric Company.
Your comments in the above-referenced matter have been received and will be placed
into the case file for the Commission’s consideration. Please cite the case number in
this matter, 2025-00114 in any further correspondence. The documents in this case are

available at View Case Filings for: 2025-00114 (ky.gov)

Thank you for your interest in this matter.

From: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 26, 2025 8:27 AM

To: PSC Public Comment <PSC.Comment@ky.gov>
Subject: FW: Case # 2025-00114

From: Corotine H

Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 8:03 PM
To: PSC Public Information Officer <PSC.Info@ky.gov>
Subject: Case # 2025-00114

- W

Good evening,

I received a letter from LGE regarding possible upcoming rate increases. This is my
formal & timely written request for intervention to the public service commission. At this
time LGE prices are already high with unknown fees and billing procedures. | have been
billed incorrectly multiple times with no resolution. The electric companies already have
a monopoly on the system, as there is no other company | could switch to at this time.

| am also aware of the potential changes coming to Oldham Co with the proposed data
centers. | have read how this will also be an increase to our LGE bills. This is
unacceptable and if you speak to the people that live in Oldham Co, orif you drive



around a bit, you will see not many of the residents support this change. | am opposed to
the data centers and to the price increases proposed.

| have a wide variety of clients, from all walks of life, and | see that everyone is struggling
with our current economy. | do NOT see how anyone would be able to afford these raised
rates. | also have noticed that very few people have received the insert in their mail that |
received, which prompted this email. If the letter is supposed to give us a chance to
speak up, everyone should receive said letter and everyone should be given enough time
to respond appropriately. The public service commision needs to stand up for the
people itis to be serving and give them a voice. It's almost a rhetorical question to ask if
the majority of society is ok with paying more for the same service when the

economy and society as a whole is struggling. | do not approve or accept these changes
to be unfairly made. | am requesting a major intervention by the commision to help the
people this will affect. | would also like guidance on how to spread the word of this to
others to make this a fair and just system. | am available by email or phone for any
information or updates to this case.

RE: Case # 2025-00114

Sincerely,
Caroline Hugh



*Angela M Goad

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue

Suite 20

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

*Honorable Allyson K Sturgeon

Vice President and Deputy General Counsel-
LG&E and KU Energy LLC

220 West Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202

*Honorable W. Duncan Crosby Ill
Attorney at Law

Stoll Keenon Ogden, PLLC

2000 PNC Plaza

500 W Jefferson Street
Louisville, KY 40202-2828

*Jody Kyler Cohn
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
425 Walnut Street
Suite 2400

Cincinnati, OH 45202

*John Horne

Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue

Suite 20

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

*Honorable Lindsey W Ingram, IlI
Attorney at Law

STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street

Suite 2100

Lexington, KY 40507-1801

*Lawrence W Cook

Assistant Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue

Suite 20

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

*Denotes Served by Email

*J. Michael West

Office of the Attorney General Office of Rate
700 Capitol Avenue

Suite 20

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

*Honorable Michael L Kurtz
Attorney at Law

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

425 Walnut Street

Suite 2400

Cincinnati, OH 45202

*Rick E Lovekamp

Manager - Regulatory Affairs
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

*Robert Conroy

Vice President, State Regulation and Rates
LG&E and KU Energy LLC

220 West Main Street

Louisville, KY 40202

*Louisville Gas and Electric Company
220 W. Main Street

P. O. Box 32010

Louisville, KY 40232-2010

*Sara Judd

Senior Corporate Attorney
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, KY 40202

*Toland Lacy

Office of the Attorney General
700 Capital Avenue
Frankfort, KY 40601

Service List for Case 2025-00114





